
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008969-2022 

Tender

Accommodation Fit-Out self-contained, single
occupancy, residential units (two x two)

Lincolnshire Wildlife Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008969

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0329a4  

Published 4 April 2022, 12:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire Wildlife Trust

Banovallum House, Manor House Street

Horncastle

LN9 5HF

Email

tenders@lincstrust.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1507526667

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008969-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008969-2022
mailto:tenders@lincstrust.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lincstrust.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA43089

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.lincstrust.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

http://www.lincstrust.org.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA43089
http://www.lincstrust.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Accommodation Fit-Out self-contained, single occupancy, residential units (two x two)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45300000 - Building installation work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Fit out new build accommodation at Gibraltar Point and Saltfleetby-Theddlethorpe Dunes
National Nature Reserves, Lincolnshire

Two self-contained, single occupancy, residential units at each location (total 4).

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £50,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

Sykes Farm, Gibraltar Point, Skegness, PE24 4SU

and

Natural England Reserve Office, Sea View Road, Saltfleetby, Louth, LN11 7TR

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Fit out two self-contained, single occupancy, residential units at each location (total 4)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £80,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

10 June 2022

End date

28 October 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

LIFE17NAT/UK/000570; HG-16-08643



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 May 2022

Local time

4:30pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 16 August 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 May 2022

Local time

10:00am



Page 6 to 7

Place

Banovallum House, Horncastle

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

Officers of Lincolnshire Wildlife Trust

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:225893)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T15:49:43+0100
	TCPDF




